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TRANSPORTATION PERMITS AND HOLIDAY RESTRICTIONS 
 

The following State Holidays will be observed in the Year 2020. 

No oversize/overweight permit moves will be allowed on the following Holidays. 
 

HOLIDAY             DATE (2020) NO MOVES PERMITTED 

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1, 2020 Wednesday, January 1, 2020 

 

Good Friday Friday, April 10, 2020 Friday, April 10, 2020 

 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2020 Beginning Friday, May 22, 2020 

  at 12:00 NOON until daylight 

  Tuesday, May 26, 2020 

 

Independence Day Friday, July 3, 2020  Friday, July 3, 2020 

   

 

Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2020 Beginning Friday, September 4, 2020 

  at 12:00 NOON until daylight 

  Tuesday, September 8, 2020 

 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26, 2020 Beginning Wednesday, November 25, 2020 

  at 12:00 NOON until daylight, 

  Monday, November 30, 2020 

 

Christmas Day Friday, December 25, 2020 Beginning Thursday, December 24, 2020 

  at 12:00 NOON until daylight 

  Monday, December 28, 2020 

 

OFFICE HOURS 
 

The Department of Transportation, Oversize/Overweight Permit Office 

will be closed on the following Holidays: 
 

New Year’s Day January 1, 2020 Wednesday Independence Day July 3, 2020 Friday 

Martin Luther King Day January 20, 2020 Monday Labor Day September 7, 2020 Monday 

Lincoln’s Birthday February 12, 2020 Wednesday Columbus Day October 12, 2020 Monday 

Washington’s Birthday February 17, 2020 Monday Veteran’s Day November 11, 2020 Wednesday 

Good Friday April 10, 2020 Friday Thanksgiving Day November 26, 2020 Thursday 

Memorial Day May 25, 2020 Monday Christmas Day December 25, 2020 Friday 
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